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Clas Dor. Condutor 1 e Condutor 2 Marca/Modelo Categoria Tempo Diferenca

  Históricos  

1 18 Pedro Serrador - Adelino Serrador FORD ESCORT MK I Históricos 13:19.0

2 12 António Nunes - Flávio Vieira DATSUN 1200 Históricos 13:57.9 38.9

3 26 Luís Oliveira - Marco Correia FORD ESCORT MK II Históricos 14:30.3 1:11.3

4 1 Pablo de Sousa - Daniel Ferrater Giulia 1.6 GTA Alfa Romeo Históricos 14:44.3 1:25.3

5 16 Bruno Gândara - Duarte Gândara FORD ESCORT MK I Históricos 14:46.4 1:27.4

6 11 Aníbal Rolo - Luís Ramalho Datsun 1200 Históricos 14:51.8 1:32.8

7 37 Oscar Menendez - Alejandro Fernandez Mercedes 190 - E 2.3 Históricos 15:03.3 1:44.3

8 8 Ruben Rodriguez - Estefania Belmonte Mini 1275 GT Históricos 15:05.3 1:46.3

9 24 Luis Cochado - Paulo Gomes FORD ESCORT RS 2000 Históricos 15:14.1 1:55.1

10 2 Cardoso Ferreira - Pedro Ferreira FORD ANGLIA Históricos 15:27.2 2:08.2

11 15 Adalberto Melim - Paulo Dias Alfa Romeo 2000 GT Veloce Históricos 15:43.3 2:24.3

12 7 José Vicente - Adolfo Gonzalez Austin  Mini Cooper S Históricos 15:54.5 2:35.5

13 5 Manuel Cristino - Luís Costa MORRIS MINI Históricos 16:04.3 2:45.3

14 22 Tiago Mateus - Pedro Dias Ford Escort L Históricos 16:25.5 3:06.5

15 44 Rui Pereira - Ana Pereira VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI Históricos 17:12.3 3:53.3

16 17 Carlos Nascimento - Joana Nascimento DATSUN 1200 Históricos 17:38.0 4:19.0

17 3 Ernesto Carvalho - Luis Folhas NSU TT 1200 Históricos 18:36.9 5:17.9

18 6 José Almeida - Duarte Miguel Susano FORD ESCORT MK I Históricos 58:58.2 45:39.2

Ausentes - PE 1 - CARAPINHAL

19 Pedro Silva - Joaquim Duarte FORD ESCORT MK II Históricos

Ausentes - PE 2 - CARAPINHAL

19 Pedro Silva - Joaquim Duarte FORD ESCORT MK II Históricos

Ausentes - PE 3 - MORTÁGUA

19 Pedro Silva - Joaquim Duarte FORD ESCORT MK II Históricos

  Míticos  

1 55 Bruno Carvalho - Jorge Azevedo CITROEN SAXO Míticos 13:05.0

2 56 Nuno Mateus - Francisca Mateus MITSUBISHI EVO VI Míticos 13:05.5 0.5

3 41 Renato Correia - Márcio Carvalho SUZUKI SWIFT Míticos 15:24.5 2:19.5

4 46 Rui Tavares - Diogo Pereira Nissan Micra K11 1.3 Míticos 15:43.2 2:38.2

5 50 Miguel Couceiro - José Miguel Couceiro SUBARU IMPREZA Míticos 15:48.9 2:43.9

6 52 João Silva - Natanael Martins PEUGEOT 106 Míticos 16:05.8 3:00.8

7 51 José Carlos Magalhães - José Azevedo Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV Míticos 18:28.1 5:23.1

Abandonos - PE 1 - CARAPINHAL

42 Pedro Miguel - Andreia Soares CITROEN AX GTI Míticos

Ausentes - PE 2 - CARAPINHAL

42 Pedro Miguel - Andreia Soares CITROEN AX GTI Míticos
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Ausentes - PE 3 - MORTÁGUA

42 Pedro Miguel - Andreia Soares CITROEN AX GTI Míticos

  Open/Show  

1 20 Filipe Ribeiro Rodrigues - Tiago Silva FORD ESCORT S Open/Show 12:29.6

2 64 Raúl  Aguiar - José Ernesto Aguiar MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION IX Open/Show 12:48.5 18.9

3 39 Celso Moura - David Pinto PEUGEOT 205 MAXI Open/Show 13:00.9 31.3

4 10 Cláudio Nóbrega - Hugo Martins DATSUN 1200 Open/Show 13:18.4 48.8

5 29 Andrew Trayner - Tania Short Audi Quattro Gr.4 Open/Show 13:58.6 1:29.0

6 49 Vítor Gomes - Joel Oliveira PEUGEOT 306 Open/Show 14:05.4 1:35.8

7 45 Bruno Marques - Cláudio Pedreiro BMW 328 is Open/Show 14:06.3 1:36.7

8 67 Carlos Pinho - André Portugal Ford Fiesta Open/Show 14:07.2 1:37.6

9 35 José Jarimba - João Jardim Toyota Starlet Open/Show 14:09.7 1:40.1

10 32 Frank Kelly - Lauren Kelly Ford Escort MKII 2500 Open/Show 14:13.2 1:43.6

11 9 Xerardo Lorenzo - Xabier Gómez Mini Morris 1275 GT Open/Show 14:41.6 2:12.0

12 30 Adam Marsden - Anthony Fowler Audi Quattro S1 Open/Show 14:51.6 2:22.0

13 62 José António - Monica Seara Peugeot 106 Open/Show 14:52.2 2:22.6

14 38 David Ferreira - Paulo Spinola BMW E30 Open/Show 14:53.7 2:24.1

15 28 Michael Covill - Howard Fowler Toyota Célica Open/Show 15:01.9 2:32.3

16 14 Bruno Rego - Tiago Gomes TOYOTA COROLLA SEDAN KE20 Open/Show 15:03.0 2:33.4

17 21 José Fresco - Paulo Silveirinha FORD ESCORT Open/Show 15:04.8 2:35.2

18 31 Phil Welton - Oliver Welton Audi S1 Quattro Open/Show 15:21.6 2:52.0

19 53 Dhiral Jamnadas - Linden Patrick Bell de Graef CITROEN SAXO CUP Open/Show 15:25.4 2:55.8

20 27 David Garcia - Carlos Roel Opel Ascona SR Open/Show 15:32.5 3:02.9

21 36 Tomás Baptista - José Calado da Maia BMW 325i (E30) Open/Show 15:40.5 3:10.9

22 25 António Casas - Laura Gonzalez Ford Escort MKII Open/Show 15:55.2 3:25.6

23 34 Pedro Cochado - Pedro Sarraipa FORD FIESTA XR2 Open/Show 16:11.2 3:41.6

24 43 Miguel Trindade - Paulo Trindade FIAT UNO Open/Show 16:15.7 3:46.1

25 33 Alberto Conde - José Amador Toyota  Starlet Open/Show 16:27.9 3:58.3

26 47 António Albuquerque - Ricardo Bettencourt OPEL ASTRA F Open/Show 16:56.2 4:26.6

27 54 Vitor Garcia - Angel Monteagudo Peugeot 106 Max 1.1 Open/Show 17:11.2 4:41.6

28 40 François de Passos - Jean-Paul de Passos Opel Corsa GSI Open/Show 18:11.4 5:41.8

Ausentes - PE 2 - CARAPINHAL

23 Henrique Correia - João Paulo Martinho FORD ESCORT S Open/Show

Ausentes - PE 3 - MORTÁGUA

23 Henrique Correia - João Paulo Martinho FORD ESCORT S Open/Show

  Sport  

1 60 Carlos Neves - João Reis Renault Clio Sport Sport 12:25.1
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2 68 Joaquim Luís Rodrigues - Gonçalo Cunha TOYOTA YARIS GR Sport 13:24.7 59.6

3 65 Ruben Fernandes - João Filipe Lima MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION IX Sport 13:28.7 1:03.6

4 63 Paulo Correia - Victor Calado Renault Clio 2.0 RS Sport 13:43.0 1:17.9

5 58 Pedro Pereira - Ricardo Leite MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VI Sport 13:53.3 1:28.2

6 57 Bruno Andrade - João Carvalho MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VI Sport 14:10.1 1:45.0

7 61 Carlos Carreira - Rodrigo Pereira PEUGEOT 206 S1600 Sport 14:17.7 1:52.6

8 59 Jorge Barbosa - Miguel Veiga Citroen Xsara Sport 14:19.2 1:54.1

Ausentes - PE 3 - MORTÁGUA

66 Jorge Monteiro - Frederico Campos PEUGEOT 206 GTI Sport

  Zeros  

1 1000 Hélder Cordeiro - Bruno Pereira Ford Escort MKII RS2000 Zeros 14:56.4

2 2000 Pedro Lopes - Pedro Henrique Porsche 911 SC 3.0 Zeros 17:13.5 2:17.1

3 3000 Manuela Gonçalves - Carlos Gonçalves Clio Williams Zeros 19:57.4 5:01.0

  H1  

1 12 António Nunes - Flávio Vieira DATSUN 1200 Históricos 13:57.9

2 11 Aníbal Rolo - Luís Ramalho Datsun 1200 Históricos 14:51.8 53.9

3 8 Ruben Rodriguez - Estefania Belmonte Mini 1275 GT Históricos 15:05.3 1:07.4

4 2 Cardoso Ferreira - Pedro Ferreira FORD ANGLIA Históricos 15:27.2 1:29.3

5 7 José Vicente - Adolfo Gonzalez Austin  Mini Cooper S Históricos 15:54.5 1:56.6

6 5 Manuel Cristino - Luís Costa MORRIS MINI Históricos 16:04.3 2:06.4

7 17 Carlos Nascimento - Joana Nascimento DATSUN 1200 Históricos 17:38.0 3:40.1

8 3 Ernesto Carvalho - Luis Folhas NSU TT 1200 Históricos 18:36.9 4:39.0

  H2  

1 1 Pablo de Sousa - Daniel Ferrater Giulia 1.6 GTA Alfa Romeo Históricos 14:44.3

2 6 José Almeida - Duarte Miguel Susano FORD ESCORT MK I Históricos 58:58.2 44:13.9

  H3  

1 18 Pedro Serrador - Adelino Serrador FORD ESCORT MK I Históricos 13:19.0

2 26 Luís Oliveira - Marco Correia FORD ESCORT MK II Históricos 14:30.3 1:11.3

3 16 Bruno Gândara - Duarte Gândara FORD ESCORT MK I Históricos 14:46.4 1:27.4

4 24 Luis Cochado - Paulo Gomes FORD ESCORT RS 2000 Históricos 15:14.1 1:55.1

5 15 Adalberto Melim - Paulo Dias Alfa Romeo 2000 GT Veloce Históricos 15:43.3 2:24.3

6 22 Tiago Mateus - Pedro Dias Ford Escort L Históricos 16:25.5 3:06.5
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7 44 Rui Pereira - Ana Pereira VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI Históricos 17:12.3 3:53.3

Ausentes - PE 1 - CARAPINHAL

19 Pedro Silva - Joaquim Duarte FORD ESCORT MK II Históricos

Ausentes - PE 2 - CARAPINHAL

19 Pedro Silva - Joaquim Duarte FORD ESCORT MK II Históricos

Ausentes - PE 3 - MORTÁGUA

19 Pedro Silva - Joaquim Duarte FORD ESCORT MK II Históricos

  H4  

1 37 Oscar Menendez - Alejandro Fernandez Mercedes 190 - E 2.3 Históricos 15:03.3

  M1  

1 41 Renato Correia - Márcio Carvalho SUZUKI SWIFT Míticos 15:24.5

2 46 Rui Tavares - Diogo Pereira Nissan Micra K11 1.3 Míticos 15:43.2 18.7

  M2  

1 55 Bruno Carvalho - Jorge Azevedo CITROEN SAXO Míticos 13:05.0

2 52 João Silva - Natanael Martins PEUGEOT 106 Míticos 16:05.8 3:00.8

Abandonos - PE 1 - CARAPINHAL

42 Pedro Miguel - Andreia Soares CITROEN AX GTI Míticos

Ausentes - PE 2 - CARAPINHAL

42 Pedro Miguel - Andreia Soares CITROEN AX GTI Míticos

Ausentes - PE 3 - MORTÁGUA

42 Pedro Miguel - Andreia Soares CITROEN AX GTI Míticos

  M4  

1 56 Nuno Mateus - Francisca Mateus MITSUBISHI EVO VI Míticos 13:05.5

2 50 Miguel Couceiro - José Miguel Couceiro SUBARU IMPREZA Míticos 15:48.9 2:43.4

3 51 José Carlos Magalhães - José Azevedo Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV Míticos 18:28.1 5:22.6
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  OS  

1 20 Filipe Ribeiro Rodrigues - Tiago Silva FORD ESCORT S Open/Show 12:29.6

2 64 Raúl  Aguiar - José Ernesto Aguiar MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION IX Open/Show 12:48.5 18.9

3 39 Celso Moura - David Pinto PEUGEOT 205 MAXI Open/Show 13:00.9 31.3

4 10 Cláudio Nóbrega - Hugo Martins DATSUN 1200 Open/Show 13:18.4 48.8

5 29 Andrew Trayner - Tania Short Audi Quattro Gr.4 Open/Show 13:58.6 1:29.0

6 49 Vítor Gomes - Joel Oliveira PEUGEOT 306 Open/Show 14:05.4 1:35.8

7 45 Bruno Marques - Cláudio Pedreiro BMW 328 is Open/Show 14:06.3 1:36.7

8 67 Carlos Pinho - André Portugal Ford Fiesta Open/Show 14:07.2 1:37.6

9 35 José Jarimba - João Jardim Toyota Starlet Open/Show 14:09.7 1:40.1

10 32 Frank Kelly - Lauren Kelly Ford Escort MKII 2500 Open/Show 14:13.2 1:43.6

11 9 Xerardo Lorenzo - Xabier Gómez Mini Morris 1275 GT Open/Show 14:41.6 2:12.0

12 30 Adam Marsden - Anthony Fowler Audi Quattro S1 Open/Show 14:51.6 2:22.0

13 62 José António - Monica Seara Peugeot 106 Open/Show 14:52.2 2:22.6

14 38 David Ferreira - Paulo Spinola BMW E30 Open/Show 14:53.7 2:24.1

15 28 Michael Covill - Howard Fowler Toyota Célica Open/Show 15:01.9 2:32.3

16 14 Bruno Rego - Tiago Gomes TOYOTA COROLLA SEDAN KE20 Open/Show 15:03.0 2:33.4

17 21 José Fresco - Paulo Silveirinha FORD ESCORT Open/Show 15:04.8 2:35.2

18 31 Phil Welton - Oliver Welton Audi S1 Quattro Open/Show 15:21.6 2:52.0

19 53 Dhiral Jamnadas - Linden Patrick Bell de Graef CITROEN SAXO CUP Open/Show 15:25.4 2:55.8

20 27 David Garcia - Carlos Roel Opel Ascona SR Open/Show 15:32.5 3:02.9

21 36 Tomás Baptista - José Calado da Maia BMW 325i (E30) Open/Show 15:40.5 3:10.9

22 25 António Casas - Laura Gonzalez Ford Escort MKII Open/Show 15:55.2 3:25.6

23 34 Pedro Cochado - Pedro Sarraipa FORD FIESTA XR2 Open/Show 16:11.2 3:41.6

24 43 Miguel Trindade - Paulo Trindade FIAT UNO Open/Show 16:15.7 3:46.1

25 33 Alberto Conde - José Amador Toyota  Starlet Open/Show 16:27.9 3:58.3

26 47 António Albuquerque - Ricardo Bettencourt OPEL ASTRA F Open/Show 16:56.2 4:26.6

27 54 Vitor Garcia - Angel Monteagudo Peugeot 106 Max 1.1 Open/Show 17:11.2 4:41.6

28 40 François de Passos - Jean-Paul de Passos Opel Corsa GSI Open/Show 18:11.4 5:41.8

Ausentes - PE 2 - CARAPINHAL

23 Henrique Correia - João Paulo Martinho FORD ESCORT S Open/Show

Ausentes - PE 3 - MORTÁGUA

23 Henrique Correia - João Paulo Martinho FORD ESCORT S Open/Show

  S2  

1 61 Carlos Carreira - Rodrigo Pereira PEUGEOT 206 S1600 Sport 14:17.7

Ausentes - PE 3 - MORTÁGUA

66 Jorge Monteiro - Frederico Campos PEUGEOT 206 GTI Sport
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  S3  

1 60 Carlos Neves - João Reis Renault Clio Sport Sport 12:25.1

2 63 Paulo Correia - Victor Calado Renault Clio 2.0 RS Sport 13:43.0 1:17.9

3 59 Jorge Barbosa - Miguel Veiga Citroen Xsara Sport 14:19.2 1:54.1

  S4  

1 68 Joaquim Luís Rodrigues - Gonçalo Cunha TOYOTA YARIS GR Sport 13:24.7

2 65 Ruben Fernandes - João Filipe Lima MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION IX Sport 13:28.7 4.0

3 58 Pedro Pereira - Ricardo Leite MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VI Sport 13:53.3 28.6

4 57 Bruno Andrade - João Carvalho MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION VI Sport 14:10.1 45.4


